# **BECK, JOHN**

### <u>Birth</u>

January 29, 1834 in England

# <u>Death</u>

January 9, 1916 Warren Co., Iowa



# **Cemetery Lot**

Buried on Lot 86 Lot was purchased by John Beck on March 13, 1915

# <u>Father</u>

### **Mother**

#### Marriage

John Beck to Mary Alderson in about 1858 in England

#### Census

1840 -

1850 -

1860 -

To US by 1864

1870 - Darlington Twp., Beaver Co., Pennsylvania; Page 579A; July 28, 1870;

Post Office, New Galilee

Dwelling 231; Family 240

Beck, John			45	Farmer	England
	Mary		42	Keeping house	England
	Sarah J.		11		England
	Jacob		07		England
John		05			PA
	Joseph		02		PA

To Iowa by 1877

1880 – Bloomfield Twp., Polk Co., IA; ED 167; Page 31; line 37; Post Office, Sevastopol June 25, 1880

Dwelling 48; Family 48							
Beck, John	53	coal miner	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
Mary	43		<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
Sarah J.	20		ENG	ENG	ENG		
Jacob	17		<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
Joseph	11		PA	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
Robert	07		PA	ENG	ENG		
Mary A.	03		OH	ENG	ENG		
1885 – Delaware Twp., Polk Co., IA Dwelling 58	x; Page	332					
Family 62	<i></i>	F	ENC				
Beck, John	55 20	Farmer	ENG				
Mary	38		ENG				
Jacob Robert	20 11		ENG PA				
	07		ОН				
Mary Ann	05		ENG				
Webb, Jacob Ernest	03		ENG				
1895 – Lee Twp., Polk Co., IA; 1 <sup>st</sup> District of 7 <sup>th</sup> Ward; Des Moines, IA; Page 440; roll 90 Family 12							
Beck, John	61	farmer	<b>ENG</b>				
Mary	56		<b>ENG</b>				
Jacob	32	farmer	<b>ENG</b>				
Robert	21	farmer	PA				
Mary A.	18		OH				
1900 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA;	ED 138	; Page 7; line 91; June 14, 190	0				
Dwelling 154; Family 157			FNG	FNG	- FNG		
Beck, John	66	farmer ENG ENG ENG Married 41 years; came to US in 1864  Page Language 1824					
Mony	62	Born January 1834	ENC	ENG	ENC		
Mary	63	8 children, 3 living Came to US in 1864	ENG	ENG	ENG		
		Born October 1836					
Jacob	37		ENG	ENG	ENG		
		Came to US in 1864					
		Born May 1863					
Robert	27	3	PA	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
		Born March 1873					
Mary A.	23		ОН	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>		
•		Born February 1877					
1905 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Post Office Orillia							
Card #202							
Beck, John	71	farmer	ENG	ENG	ENG		

1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED212; Page 7A; April 25, 1910

/ 1 , 1 ,	aiiii					
Beck, Jo	ohn	76	farmer	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>
			Married 52 years; to US in 18	864		
]	Mary	72	3 children, 3 living	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>	<b>ENG</b>
			To US in 1864			
	Jacob	46	farm labor	<b>ENG</b>	ENG	ENG
			To US in 1864			
]	Robert	36	farm labor	PA	ENG	ENG

1915 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Post Office, Orillia, Iowa

Card #568

Beck, John 81 ENG ENG ENG

In US 50yr; in Iowa 37 years

In the District Court
State of Iowa, Warren Co., Iowa
Probate No. 3193
Letters of Administration and Executors, Vol 3, 1915-1923
Page 30

In the Estate of John Beck

Know Ye, That, whereas, John Beck late of Warren County, Iowa, died intestate on or about the 9<sup>th</sup> day of January 1916 having at the time of his decease, personal property in this State, which may be lost, destroyed or diminished in value, if speedy care be not taken of the same. To the end, therefore, that said property may be collected and preserved, and administered upon us as by law required, the District Court of Warren County does hereby appoint and commission W. H. Glynn as Administrator of all and singular the Goods, Chattels, Right, Credits and Effects which belonged to said decedent at the time of his decease, with full power and authority to secure and collect the said property and debts, wheresoever the same may be found in this State, and in general to do and perform all other acts which now or hereafter may be required of him by law.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of said Court to be affixed at Indianola, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 1916

J. G. Tharp Clerk of the District Court A. R. Smith Deputy

Order For Notice of Appointment State of Iowa, Warren County

Upon consideration hereof, it is hereby ordered and directed by the District Court of said County, that the within named W. H. Glynn give notice of his appointment as Administrator of the Estate of John Beck deceased, by publishing notice thereof for three consecutive weeks in the Indianola Herald a newspaper published at Indianola, in Warren County, Iowa

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of said Court to be affixed at Indianola, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 1916.

J. G. Tharp Clerk of the District Court A. R. Smith, Deputy